

12-30-2009

Dec 30 2009 03:30pm P003/009

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



tylesneet version			103584987		er en
SUBMISSION TYPE		N	NÉW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	þ	essica mon 7 of patent ownership		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Nam	1ė	Execution Date	7
Shenshen Wu				04/08/2004	1
Shawn Ricci				04/08/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Acushnet Co	ompany]
Street Address:	333 Bridge 8	Street		_	1
City:	Fairhaven				
State/Country:	MASSACHÜ	JSETTS			1
Postal Code:	02719				· ·
Property Application Number		12359647	Number 9647		1
Application Number: 1235					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(202)42	9-4380		•	
	• •		the fax attempt is unsuccessfut.		• •
Phone:	202 403				
Email :	~	ANIFY, COM		•	
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:			PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION		
Address Line 1:	SUITE	STREET, N 707	444		
Address Line 4:			ISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006		
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	52	222-065-CON1CON1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			tephanie D. Scruggs		
Total Attachments: 2 source=2009012615 source=2009012615	1245#page1.tif				

PAGE 3/9 * RCVD AT 12/30/2009 3:24:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/7 * DNIS:2709216 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-30

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS: Shenshon Wu. 3							
Street, New Bedford, MA	02745 (herein	after referred	to as ASSIC	NORS), have	made a disco	very or i	nvention
entitled:			. •				

GOLF BALL COMPOSITIONS WITH IMPROVED TEMPERATURE PERFORMANCE, HEAT RESISTANCE, AND RESILIENCY

X				With Digital land point and	.*	
	for which applied Application No.	ration for Letter	is Patent of the Ut	nited States ha s been filed	OD	, under
WHER	EAS:		• • •			The second secon
00210	TICA Thereingfler	referred to as a	ASSIGNEE), is de	nusiness address of 333 Receivous of acquiring the cigal protection to be obtain	ime micrest m	i, to and under sald

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

and in any and all foreign countries.

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division; renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

- I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have fell right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;
- I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby grant the firm of Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, UP the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or useigns, may apply for foreign Latters Putent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits representatives, or useigns, may apply for foreign Latters Putent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits

PAGE 4/9 * RCVD AT 12/30/2009 3:24:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/7 * DNIS:2709216 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-30

of the Injunctional Convention, and that I will, at any time, refers to the open to do no by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or entiges, us the case may be, any first known to me respecting said discovery or investion, and exacute and deliver my and all lewful papers that may be accessary or descable to perfect the life in the said discovery or investion, the said applications and the said Letters Private in the ASSIGNEE, the accession, legal representatives and analyses, and that if releases of the said Letters Private or disclaiment relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refillings of the said applications, or any thereof, that because the desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assignes. I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigne, a gen all lawful papers, makes all rightful orders, and excessed all such disclaiments and applicational, and the measurement applications and release applications as desired, and do all lawful acts required for the application for such relatives and the proper grain possible to said the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal represents of the protection for said investion or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and analyse.

IN THISTINGUMY WHEREOF, We bereards set our bands and scale the day and year set approxise our impressive signatures.

Date 48/2004 2004

Showchen WU

State of 17035 och veet 5

County of Bristo!

On April 8 2004, before me, Indranal Ferrandis' Notary Public, personally appeared Strawford to the which bearmonis and acknowledged to me with helderhood as the which bearmonis and acknowledged to me with helderhood as personal the same in his/her/fluid authorities authoritie

PAGE 5/9 * RCVD AT 12/30/2009 3:24:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/7 * DNIS:2709216 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-30

REEL: 023726 FRAME: 0739



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

		PATENT ASSIGNM	1ENT	
ectronic Version ylesheet Version				
SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE:	patent ownership		
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA			
		Name	Executi	on Date
Shenshen Wu			04/08/2004	
Shawn Ricci			04/08/2004	
Street Address: City: State/Country:	Fairhaven MASSACHU	ASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM	02719 BERS Total:	1		
Property 7	Гуре	Nu	mber	
Application Num	ber: 12	2359647		
CORRESPONDE! Fax Number: Correspondence will be s Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(202)429-43 ent via US Mail whe 202 403 2100 UW@HANI	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. O	ION.	1/26/09

PAGE 6/9 * RCVD AT 12/30/2009 3:24:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/7 * DNIS:2709216 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-30

Fax:

Address Line 2: SUITE 707 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5222-065-CON1CON1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Stephanie D. Scruggs				
Signature:		/Stephanie D. Scruggs 54,432/				
Date:		01/26/2009				
Total Attachments: source=2009012615 source=2009012615	1245#page1.tif					
RECEIPT INFORI	MATION					
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT779438 01/26/2009					
Fee Amount:	\$40					

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PAGE 7/9 * RCVD AT 12/30/2009 3:24:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/7 * DNIS:2709216 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-30

1 10 - 10 - 00

Docket No. 20002.0329

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

11	לבת	TR	D	Á	٥.
w	/н	r. r.		m	

Shenshen Wu. 334 Old Westport Road, North Dartmouth, MA 02747, USA, Shawn Reci. 1026 Dotton

Street, New Badford, MA 02745 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention emitted:

GOLF BALL COMPOSITIONS WITH IMPROVED TEMPERATURE PERFORMANCE, HEAT RESISTANCE, AND RESILIENCY

\boxtimes	for which application for Letters Patent of the United Sta	tes has been executed on even e	late herewith,
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United Sta Application No.	tes has been filed on	under
40 FF FF-1	5745	•	

WHEREAS:

Acustmet Company, a corporation of Delaware having a business address of 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

- I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;
- I, SAID ASSIGNOR(5), hereby grant the from of Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, U.P the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further coverant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits

9019843

PAGE 8/9 * RCVD AT 12/30/2009 3:24:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/7 * DNIS:2709216 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-30

of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if releases of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall bereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filling of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to sid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We bereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures State of Moss adwerts) County of Bristal On April 8 personally appeared Shenshen WU, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal JOANN L FERMANDES Notery Public commonwealth of Massechured County of Bristal __, 2004, before me, Jo Ann L. Fernandes on April 8 personally appeared Shawn RICCI, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal Joann L. Fernandes JOANN L. FERNANDES 9019843

PAGE 9/9 * RCVD AT 12/30/2009 3:24:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/7 * DNIS:2709216 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-30

RECORDED: 01/26/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023726 FRAME: 0743